TROX Auranor AS
Auranorvegen 6
NO-2770 Jaren
Telephone 	+47 61 31 35 00
e-mail: office-no@troxgroup.com
•	 With heating coil for waterborne heating of inlet air
•	 Unique damper function

copper and aluminium.
   10.11.21
ORDER CODE diffuser, Orion-Opus-Sirius-Comfort
Dimension:
Ø200
Ø250
Ø315
Ø400
No entry = RAL 9003 gloss 30
SL = Special paint
Example:
Orion-Opus-Sirius-Comfort-R-TA-B-200-SL-SP
Explanation:
Orion-Opus-Sirius-Comfort supply diffuser with rotational nozzle setting at front. A flange for T-profile
ceiling system, motion sensor in diffuser front, spigot Ø200, special paint and single package
No entry = Multi package
SP = Single package
Orion-Opus-Sirius Comfort – R – TA – B – 200 – SL – SP
Product:
Nozzle settings, front:
R = Rotation
1 = 1-way
2A = 2-way 180°
2B = 2-way 90°
No entry = Without sensor
B = Motion sensor
Modular ceiling system:
TA = A-flange
DC = Dampa Clip-In
DG = Dg-flange
DS = Ds-flange
EK 24 = E-flange-T24
EK 15 = E-flange-T15
  ORDER CODE
3
   09.11.21
Dimension Inlet – Outlet:
125 - 200
160 - 250
200 - 315
250 - 400
Function:
MI = Actuator mounted inside
MU = Actuator mounted outside
Connection:
0 = Belimo MP-Bus
3 = Belimo Modbus
4 = Belimo Bacnet
7 = Belimo KNX
8 = MOD-Bus for XAC
9 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus
9.1 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/light relay
9.2 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/heating-cooling relay
9.3 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/light, heating-cooling relay
9.4 = XAC-ZM MP-Bus
10 = Siemens KNX ***
11 = Siemens Bacnet ***
45 = Siemens Modbus ***
*** = Only with Sirius MU
Product:
No entry = Without labelling scheme
MS = Labelling scheme
Plug:
No entry = Without plug
1 = Wago 4. Pol, Midi Grey*
2 = Wago 4. Pol, Midi Green**
* = Only for actuator option 0
** = Only for actuator option 3,4,7,10,11,45
ORDER CODE, Sirius Comfort
Example:
Sirius-Comfort-MU-125-200-3-2-MS
Explanation:
Sirius-Comfort with Ø125 inlet and Ø200 outlet, with Belimo Modbus, Wago-plug mounted,
with labeling scheme.
Sirius-Comfort - MU - 125-200 - 3 - 2 - MS
Produsent Regulator code Moment Type Operating voltage
Power consum-
ption in operation
Dim.effect
Belimo LHV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 150 N Linear AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 4,5 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Belimo LMV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 5 Nm Rotating AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2W 4 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Siemens GDB181.1E/KN (KNX) 5 Nm Rotating AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2.5W 3 VA
Siemens GDB181.1E/BA (Bacnet) 5 Nm Rotating AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 3 VA
Siemens GDB181.1E/MO (Modbus) 5 Nm Rotating AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 3 VA
Table 1, Technical specification
	 4
REGULATION RANGE
Sirius (m³/h)
Dim. Minimum Maximum
125 26 265
160 43 434
200 70 700
250 106 1060
Table 3. Regulation range for vav regulator, airflow in m3/h.
See dimensioning diagram for sound power and pressure loss.
  DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
Dim. D DA B H L E F Weight [Kg]
125 124 202 325 175* 666 18 138 11.5
160 159 252 360 210** 682 23 163 13.5
200 199 317 400 240 715 26 188 15.5
250 249 402 450 290 672 26 238 18
					     *) 185 with the coil pipe parts are mounted on the left
**) 220 with the coil pipe parts are mounted on the left